Case 1:18-cv-12018-JSR Document 137 Filed 05/02/19 Page 1 of 3 Case 1:18-cv-12018-JSR Document 90 Filed 04/10/19 Page 1 of 2

AO 440 (Rev. 06/12) Summons in a Civil Action

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

for the

)

the Southern District of New York

Melanie L. Cyganowski, as Receiver for Platinum Partners Credit Opportunities Master Fund LP, et. al.

Plaintiff(s)

v.

Beechwood Re LTD., et. al.

Defendant(s)

SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION

)

To: (Defendant's name and address)

Beechwood Bermuda Investment Holdings, LTD. 4th Floor, Cumberland House 1 Victoria Street Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda

A lawsuit has been filed against you.

Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it) — or 60 days if you are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney, whose name and address are:

Erik B. Weinick Otterbourg P.C. 230 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10169

If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint. You also must file your answer or motion with the court.

CLERK OF COURT

Date: 04/11/2019

/S/ P. NEPTUNE

Signature of Clerk or Deputy Clerk



are of Clerk or Depu

)))))))) Civil Action No. 18-cv-12018-JSR

Case 1:18-cv-12018-JSR Document 137 Filed 05/02/19 Page 2 of 3

Case 1:18-cv-12018-JSR Document 90 Filed 04/10/19 Page 2 of 2

AO 440 (Rev. 06/12) Summons in a Civil Action (Page 2)

Civil Action No. 18-cv-12018-JSR

PROOF OF SERVICE

	(This section sh	ould not be filed wi	th the court unless	required by Fed. R.	Civ. P. 4 (l))		
	This summons for (name	of individual and title, i	(any)				
was re	ceived by me on (date)	Columbia and a super	**				
	□ I personally served th	summons on the i	ndividual at (place)				
	Ly i personany served a			1 (date)	; or		
	□ I left the summons at the individual's residence or usual place of abode with (name)						
				ble age and discretio		ere,	
	on (date) , and mailed a copy to the individual's last known address; or						
	□ I served the summon	s on (name of individua	<i>l</i>)			, who is	
	designated by law to accept service of process on behalf of (name of organization)						
	. a systematic strategy and s		01	n (date)	; or		
	□ I returned the summons unexecuted because					; or	
	Other (specify):						
	My fees are \$	for travel an	d \$	for services, for a t	total of \$	0.00	
	I declare under penalty of perjury that this information is true.						
Date:	4/10/19		Mary	M. B. M. Server's signatur	M		
			h + A / A - Z - A	Server's signatur	re		
			MARY A	N. BONVIL	Notes and the second seco		
				HINGTON			
			Albany				
			1	Server's addres:	5		

Additional information regarding attempted service, etc:

Case 1:18-cv-12018-JSR Doci	ument 137 Filed 05/02/19 Page 3 of 3
United States District Court *	
Southern District of New York	*
Melanie L. Cyganowski, as Receiver for	
Platinum Partners Credit Opportunities	AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Master Fund LP, et al.,	
Plaintiffs	, Civil Action No. 18-cv-12018-JSR
-against-	
Beechwood Re LTD., et al.	
Defendar	its.

State of New York)

County of Albany)

Mary M. Bonville, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

SS:

Deponent is over the age of eighteen and is a resident of New York State and is not a party to this action. That on April 16, 2019 at approximately 1:55 PM deponent served the following specific papers pursuant to Section 307 of the Business Corporation Law: BBIHL Summons, Redacted Amended Complaint; Discovery Order; Order; Protective Order; Judge Rakoff's Rules; and Electronic Case Filing Rules and Instructions, that the party served was Beechwood Bermuda Investment Holdings, LTD., an unauthorized foreign business corporation, one of the defendants in this action, by personally serving one copy of the aforesaid papers at the office of the New York State Secretary of State located at 99 Washington Avenue, 6th Floor, in the City of Albany, New York by delivering to and leaving the papers with Amy Lesch, a white female with reddish blonde hair, being approximately 38 years of age; height of 5'7", weight of 150 lbs., being an authorized person in the Corporation Division of the Department of State and empowered to receive such service. That at the time of making such service, deponent paid the fee prescribed by Law in the amount of \$40.00.

Mary M. Bonville

Sworn to before me this 16^7 day of April, 2019

Ruth A. Dennehey

Notary Public — State of New York Qualified in Albany County Registration No. 01DE4729775 Commission Expires: 11-30-2022